
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031515-2021 

Awarded contract

DGM/1965 Non Service Pattern Light Weapon (NSPLW)
Ammunition Lot 1

Ministry of Defence, DE&S

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-031515

Published: 16 December 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence, DE&S

Bs34 8JH

Bristol

MoD Abbeywood DGM Commercial Fir 1C, #4110, Bristol, BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Mike Barton

Email(s)

DESWpnsDGM-ComrclMultiuser@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031515-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031515-2021
mailto:DESWpnsDGM-ComrclMultiuser@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

DGM/1965 Non Service Pattern Light Weapon (NSPLW) Ammunition Lot 1

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

DGM/1965 is a 7 year Contract with 2 firm years and 5 Option Years, procuring Non Service
Pattern Light Weapon Ammunition Lot 1.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

35300000 - Weapons, ammunition and associated parts

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £800,000

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Non Cost Score (technical). Weighting 65

2. Cost Score. Weighting 35

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

DGM/1965

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 NSPLW Ammunition

V.1) Date of contract award decision

4 December 2021

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received



Page 5 to 6

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

EPA Manufacturing Ltd

Units 1 & 154 Faldingworth Base, Sprindlington Road, Faldingworth

Lincolnshire

LN8 3SQ

Email(s)

bm@epgroupltd.com

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £800,000

Excluding VAT

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

mailto:bm@epgroupltd.com


Page 6 to 6

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence, DE&S

DGM PT, Abbey wood South

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

DESWpnsDGM-ComrclMultiuser@mod.uk

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be
obtained

Ministry of Defence, DE&S

Abbey wood South,

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

DESWpnsDGM-ComrclMultiuser@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:DESWpnsDGM-ComrclMultiuser@mod.uk
mailto:DESWpnsDGM-ComrclMultiuser@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2024-05-17T06:11:46+0100
	TCPDF




